the consummation of the Purchase Transaction and the Convertible Note Conversion had occurred on March 31, 2008,
or what the Company�s results of operations would have been assuming the consummation of the Purchase Transaction
and the Convertible Note Conversion had occurred on January 1, 2007 nor do they project the Company�s financial
position or results of operations at any future date or for any future period. These pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year

ended December 31, 2007 and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2008 as filed with
the Securities and Exchange Commission.

PF-2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

THEGLOBE.COM, INC.

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form DEF 14C

THEGLOBE.COM, INC.   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET As of March 31, 2008 (Unaudited)30

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2008
(Unaudited)

theglobe
Historical

Proposed
Tralliance
Transaction
Adjustments

Convertible
Note Conversion
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjusted

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $335,828 $� $� $335,828
Accounts receivable from related
parties 16,568 300,000 (c) � 316,568

Accounts receivable 26,636 � � 26,636
Prepaid expenses 186,251 (120,458)(a) � 65,793
Other current assets 3,200 (3,200)(a) � �
Net assets of discontinued
operations 21,574 � � 21,574

Total current assets 590,057 176,342 � 766,399
Accounts receivable from related
party � long term � 975,000 (c) � 975,000

Property and equipment, net 25,037 (25,037)(a) � �
Intangible assets, net 329,265 (329,265)(a) � �
Other assets 40,000 � � 40,000
Total assets $984,359 $797,040 $� $1,781,399
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable to related
parties $643,846 $(643,846)(b) $� $�

Accounts payable 253,769 � � 253,769
Accrued expenses and other
current liabilities 537,358 100,000 (d) � 669,358

32,000 (f)

Accrued interest due to related
parties 1,070,726 (1,070,726)(b) � �

Notes payable due to related
parties 4,650,000 (4,250,000)(b) (400,000)(g) �

Deferred revenue 1,444,142 (1,444,142)(a) � 300,000
300,000 (c)

Net liabilities of discontinued
operations 1,878,298 � � 1,878,298

Total current liabilities 10,478,139 (6,976,714 ) (400,000 ) 3,101,425
Deferred revenue 403,616 (403,616)(a) � 975,000

975,000 (c)

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form DEF 14C

THEGLOBE.COM, INC.   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET As of March 31, 2008 (Unaudited)31

Total liabilities 10,881,755 (6,405,330 ) (400,000 ) 4,076,425
Stockholders' Deficit:
Common stock 172,485 229,000 (e) 40,000 (g) 441,485
Additional paid in capital 290,494,783 3,856,732 (e) 360,000 (g) 294,711,515
Accumulated deficit (300,564,664) 3,116,638 (f) � (297,448,026)
Total stockholders' deficit (9,897,396 ) 7,202,370 400,000 (2,295,026 )
Total liabilities and
stockholders' deficit $984,359 $797,040 $� $1,781,399

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

PF-3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

THEGLOBE.COM, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

theglobe
Historical

Proposed
Tralliance
Transaction
Adjustments

Convertible Note
Conversion
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Net Revenue $2,230,270 $(2,230,270)(h) $� $300,000
300,000 (i)

Operating Expenses:
Cost of revenue 420,129 (420,129)(h) � �
Sales and marketing 1,850,486 (1,850,486)(h) � �
General & administrative 3,443,007 (2,401,992)(h) � 580,372

(460,643)(j)
Related party transactions 498,018 (317,538)(h) � 180,480
Depreciation 81,606 (73,108)(h) � 8,498
Intangible asset amortization 158,047 (158,047)(h) � �
Total Operating Expenses 6,451,293 (5,681,943 ) � 769,350
Operating Loss from Continuing
Operations (4,221,023 ) 3,751,673 � (469,350 )

Other Income (Expense), net:
Related party interest expense (398,630 ) 358,630 (k) 40,000 (k) �
Interest income (expense), net (1,192,165 ) � � (1,192,165 )
Other income (expense), net 389,929 (379,791)(h) � 10,138

(1,200,866 ) (21,161 ) 40,000 (1,182,027 )

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form DEF 14C

THEGLOBE.COM, INC.   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS For the Year Ended December 31, 2007 (Unaudited)32

Loss from Continuing
Operations
Before Income Tax (5,421,889 ) 3,730,512 40,000 (1,651,377 )
Income Tax Provision � � � �
Loss from Continuing
Operations $(5,421,889 ) $3,730,512 $40,000 $(1,651,377 )

Basic and Diluted Loss from
Continuing Operations Per Share $(0.03 ) $�

Weighted Average Basic and
Diluted Shares Outstanding 172,485,000 229,000,000 (l) 40,000,000(l) 441,485,000

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

PF-4

TABLE OF CONTENTS

THEGLOBE.COM, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
(Unaudited)

theglobe
Historical

Proposed
Tralliance
Transaction
Adjustments

Convertible
Note
Conversion
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Net Revenue $543,933 $ (543,933)(h) $� $75,000
75,000 (i)

Operating Expenses:
Cost of revenue 31,692 (31,692)(h) � �
Sales and marketing 127,822 (127,822)(h) � �
General & administrative 618,066 (516,038)(h) � 102,028
Related party transactions 153,464 (134,603)(h) � 18,861
Depreciation 10,710 (10,710)(h) � �
Intangible asset amortization 39,512 (39,512)(h) � �
Total Operating Expenses 981,266 (860,377 ) � 120,889
Operating Loss from Continuing
Operations (437,333 ) 391,444 � (45,889 )

Other Income (Expense), net:
Related party interest expense (115,932 ) 105,932 (k) 10,000 (k) �
Interest income (expense), net 2,782 � � 2,782
Other income (expense), net 172 (2 ) � 170

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form DEF 14C

THEGLOBE.COM, INC.   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008 (Unaudited)33

(112,978 ) 105,930 10,000 2,952
Loss from Continuing Operations
Before Income Tax (550,311 ) 497,374 10,000 (42,937 )
Income Tax Provision � � � �
Loss from Continuing Operations $(550,311 ) $ 497,374 $10,000 $(42,937 )
Basic and Diluted Loss from
Continuing Operations Per Share $� $�

Weighted Average Basic and
Diluted Shares Outstanding 172,485,000 229,000,000 (l) 40,000,000 (l) 441,485,000

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

PF-5

TABLE OF CONTENTS

THEGLOBE.COM, INC.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

Balance Sheet

(a)To reflect the adjustment required to eliminate the assets sold and written off and liabilities assumed and written offin connection with the sale of our Tralliance business to Registry Management.

(b)
To reflect the cancellation of secured convertible debt, accrued and unpaid interest thereon, and accrued and unpaid
rent and miscellaneous fees owed by theglobe to Registry Management totaling approximately $4,250,000,